

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU நடு 2847 k. இரை தவக்களி 23.3.11. கிலிவில்லம் கே.எஸ்.குமார். பி.காம். மூத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பனையாளர் விழுப்புரம், தமிழ்நாடு உரிமம் எண் : 1014/78

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate alongwith Nomination Paper before the Returning Officer for election to TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY from VIKKIRAVANDI Constituency

I, K. RATHAMANI son of late Shri Kuppusamy, aged about 62 years, resident of Old No.54/149, New No.1/54, Pillaiyar Koil St., Kalinjikuppam, Villupuram Taluk, Pin Code – 607 104, Villupuram District a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I am a candidate set up by Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam (DMK) .

In testimony whereof I have hereunder set my hand and seal of

office at Viluppuram on 241.3. 3.11

Contd.,

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return :

Sl. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax Return has been filed	Total Income shown in Income-tax Return (In Rupees)
1	Self – K. RATHAMANI	APIPR7606G	Since, I am not having taxable Income no return of income as been field.	Since no Income tax return filed no details furnished
2	Spouse – I am unmarried and hence no Spouse	Not Applicable since unmarried	Not Applicable since unmarried	Not Applicable since unmarried

 The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:- (No case is pending in which cognizance has been taken by the court)

Sl. No	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL
(b)	Name of the Court, case No. and Date or order taking cognizance:	Not applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	Not applicable

4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26): (Not convicted in any case)

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Not applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed :	Not applicable

M. Bahiman Sheriff
WILLIPPURAM DT.
BEAD. NO: 312 96

Blueros

In testimony whereof I have hereunder set my hand and seal of office at Viluppuram on 24.3.3.

5. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself & my spouse:

A: Details of Movable Assets:

Sl. No.	Description	Self K. RATHAMANI	Spouse Since Not married no spouse
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs.6,00,000/-	Not applicable
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with	1. Corporation Bank Villupuram SB A/c No: 005616 - Rs. 357022/-	
	Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in	 Indian Bank, Villupuram. SB A/c No.944255978 - Rs. 25,000/- 	
	each such deposit	3. Indian Bank, Rambakkam, SB A/c. No. 534224139 – Rs.2,98,239/-	Not applicable
		4. Fixed Deposit with Indian Bank Rambakkam TDR No: 0333215 Rs.10,00,000/-	
		5. Fixed Deposit with Indian Bank Rambakkam TDR No: 0188988 Rs.5,00,000/-	
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	NIL	Not applicable
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	NIL	Not applicable
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	NIL	Not applicable

Baranen 3

weight and value) Rs.2,70,000/- Silver Articles Value – 2,00,00 Nil value of Claims/interest	-
Silver Articles	-
rii) Jewellery, Bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value) Rs.2,50,000/ Gold Jewellery 150 Grams Value Rs.2,70,000/-	- Not applicable
i) Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc., year of purchase and amount) 1. TATA Sumo Comodel 2009 To F-0700 Date.01.03.20 Rs. 7,00,000 2. Hindustan Ambasdor Camodel 1998 For L-0700 date 20.07.2008-	Not applicable

B: Details of Immovable assets:

Sl. No.	Description	Self - K. RATHAMANI	Spouse Since Not married no spouse
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Numbers(s)	Agriland @ Kalinjikuppam Village in survey No: 87/11, 87/12, 92/3, 93, 94/1, 119/3, 119/8, 157/1, 158/2, 160/1, 160/3A, 160/3C 160/4C, & 124/1C,	Not applicable
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	6.00 Acres	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	Not applicable
	Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	Not applicable
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction, etc.,	Nil	Not applicable
1	Approximate Current market value	Rs.12,00,000/-	Not applicable

M. Bahiman Sherift
VILLEPURAM OT.
REQU.NO: 312 98.

ii)	Non-Agricultural land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	2 Plot @ Piļliyar Koil St. Kalinjikuppam in Survey No.40/5E, 40/4B1, 40/4B2, old Survey 40/5	Not applicable
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	254.88 Sq.mt	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	Not applicable
	Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property	03.03.2010	Not applicable
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 75,000/-	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction, etc.,	Nil	Not applicable
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.1,00,000/-	Not applicable
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Not applicable
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Date of purchase in case of Self acquired property	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the on the property by way of development, construction, etc.,	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Approximate Current market value	Not applicable	Not applicable
(iv)	Residential Buildings Location(s)	No.126, Pilliyar Koil St. Kalinjikuppam Village, Villupuram	Not applicable
	Survey Number(s)	TK, Survey No.40/5	
(iv)	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	21,800 Sq.	Not applicable
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.	1,100 Sq.	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	Not applicable
1	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	Not applicable	Not applicable

M. Bahiman Sherift VILOPPURAM DT. MEAD.NO: 312 98

In testimony whereof I have hereunder set my hand and seal of office at Viluppuram on 24.3-2011

Banany

(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.23,00,000/-	Nil
(v)	Others (Such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current market value	10,00,000/-	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction, etc.,	1,25,000/-	Not applicable
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL .	Not applicable

I am not married and hence no details furnished in respect of the spouse/ dependant children.

6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:-

Sl. No.	Description	Self K. RATHAMANI	Spouse Since Not married no spouse
	Loan or dues to Bank / Financial Institution(s) Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan Any other liability	NIL	Not applicable
(i)	Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (I above). Name(s) Amount Outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	Not applicable
	Any Other liability	NIL	Not applicable
	Grand total of liabilities	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	Not applicable
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	Not applicable
A	Income tax dues	NIL	Not applicable

M. Bahiman Sheriff

PLUDPURAM 0 T.

OF TAMILLE PAR MILLIAN OF TAMILL

Bylinder

hereunder set my hand and seal of office at Viluppuram on 2.3.3.3.

Grand total of all Govt. dues	NIL	NIL
Any other dues	NIL	Not applicable
Sales tax dues	NIL	Not applicable
Municipal/ property tax dues	NIL	Not applicable
Wealth tax dues	NIL	Not applicable

7. Details of Profession or occupation:

- a. Self K. RATHAMANI Profession Agriculturist
- b. Spouse Not Married

8. My educational qualification is as under:

Sl.No	Name of the University/ College/ School	Certificates/ Diploma/ degree	Year in which the course was completed
1	Danish Mission High School Nellikuppam	S.S.L.C	1964
2	Thiyagarajar College University of Madras	B.A (Eco)	1970
3	Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar, Chidambaram	M.A. (Philosophy)	1974

9. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1	Name of the Candidate	K. RATHAMANI
2.	Full postal address	Old No.54/149, New No.1/54, Pilliyar Koil St. Kalinjikuppam Villupuram TK - 607104, VillupuramDt.
3	Number and Name of the constituency and state	75, VIKKIRAVANDI
4	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	D.M.K.
5	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26)	NIL
1	(b) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance	NIL

In testimony whereof I have hereunder set my hand and seal of office at Viluppuram on 2.2.2.3.

gracery ?

6	Names A		Acce	anent ount er (PAN)	The financi year for whi the last Income-ta Return ha been filed	shown in Income-tax Return (In
		Self – K. RATHAMANI	APIPR	7606G	Since, I am having taxa Income no return of income as been field	ble Income tax return filed no details
	unmarried and sir			plicable nce arried	Not Applica since unmarried	Applicable
7	Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees					
	Description				Self	Spouse Since Not married no spouse
A.	(i)				Rs.42,00,261	/- Not applicable
B.	Immovable Asset					
	(i)	Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)			Rs.2,00,000/	Not applicable
	(ii) Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)				Rs.23,00,000	/- Not applicable
8	Liabilities					
	(i)	(i) Government dues (total)			Nil	Nil
	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (total)				Nil	Nil
9	Highest Educational Qualification:					
	Name of the University/ College/ School			Certificates/ Diploma/ degree		Year in which the course was completed
	Danish Mission High School Nellikuppam			S.S.L.C		1964
	Thiyagarajar College, University of Madras			B.A (Eco)		1970
	Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar, Chidambaram			M.A. (Philosopy)		1974

In testimony whereof I have hereunder set my hand and seal of office at Viluppuram on 2,4-3,200

Equeran 8

VERIFICATION

- I, K. RATHAMANI do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:
- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Villupuram this the 24th day of March 2011



Notarial Register Year 20011 Volume :-Page Serial Number !-

This document contains 9 NINE pages and I have signed in all papers grind 2 mings NOTARY.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT K. R. L. S. CO. EXECUTANT appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he | she | they | is | are the persons mentioned in this instrument as MAKER thereof and whose name is are subscribed thereof as party / parties that he / she / they did know the contents thereof and that he | she | they executed the same voluntarily with sound mind and that he 'she' they / is / are of the full age of 21 Years and above IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have here unto set my

hand and seal of office at Viluppuram on 23-3-2511

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

BE IT KNOWN and made mainfest (unto all people) that on _____24-3-2-1 at Viluppuram I, M. RAHIMAN SHERIFF, NOTARY appointed by the Government of Tamil Nadu to practice throughout the ViluppuramRamasamyPadayatchiar District duly authorised admitted and sworn subject to the provisions of the NOTARIES ACT. (53 of 1952) and NOTARIES RULES 1958.

M. RAHIMAN SHERIFE

M.A., M.L., M.PhH., ADVOCATE & NOTARY, VILUPPURAM DISTRICT, Appointed By Government of Tamil Nadu, (G.O. Ms. No. 312 Law Dept. Dt. 20-8-96) 603/188, NEHRUJI ROAD, VILUPPURAM - 605 602. TAMIL NADU.